
 
 

JUNE/JULY NEWSLETTER 
EVENTS:   

Well it has been a busy old term so far with even more to come!  Thank you for 
supporting us with all of our different activities which have included trips to Bamburgh 
and Seahouses, Segedunum and LifePath. We have had a Father’s Day gift sale, a 
Summer Fair, First Aid sessions for the children, a meeting for parents with children 
coming into Reception, and a showcase of the Year 3 and Year 4 pocket trumpets - all of 
which have been really well attended! 

We have our Transition morning this week on Thursday 4th July - further details will be 
sent out early this week by email.  Our Year 4 children will be spending Thursday and 
Friday at the Middle School as part of their transition - we are sure that they will enjoy 
their time up the hill. School will be quiet without them! 

Also on Thursday this week, we hope to see you at our celebratory Tea Party in the 
Dining Hall from 2pm to 3pm to share a cuppa with staff. Please see the emailed 
invitation that went out last week for details. 

 

 

 

 

 

Next week, our after-school clubs are offering two assemblies to which you are warmly 
invited: William McElhone will be leading a Taekwondo Assembly on Monday 8th July at 
2.45pm, and Ryan Jobson will be leading a Trident Soccer Assembly on Thursday 11th 
July at 2.45pm. 

Our Friends of Rothbury First School are hosting the ‘Leavers Disco’ at school on Wed 
10th July. Our Adventurers are having a Teddy Bears Picnic on Friday 12th July. 

Our Leavers Celebration will be held in the Jubilee Hall on the afternoon of Tuesday 16th 
July with refreshments beforehand from FRFS. There will also be a raffle. Our Year 4 
Leaving Lunch will be on Thursday 18th July at the Turk’s Head. 

 



REMINDER TO NURSERY PARENTS/CARERS: ​Please don’t let your little ones play on 
the school field/explore the Forest School Area/play on the wooden equipment at drop 

off/collection time. Thank you.  

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS: ​For all the latest updates in school, follow us on Facebook 
https://facebook.com/rothburyfirst/​ or on Twitter @rothburyfirst. 

 
DATES FOR THE DIARY: 

July: 

Tue 2 July  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rev Anne from Rothbury All Saints 

Thu 4 July   all  Transition Morning - children move to their new class groups 

Thu 4 July  4  Year 4 Transition Day to Dr Thomlinson’s Middle School 

Thu 4 July  Parents/ 
Carers/ 

Volunteers/ 
Governors 

Tea Party from 2pm to 3pm 

Fri 5 July  4  Year 4 Transition Day to Dr Thomlinson’s Middle School 

Fri 5 July  Parents of 
violinists 

Showcase of learning 9.45 to 10.15 

Mon 8 July  all + Parents  2.45pm Taekwondo Assembly 

Tue 9 July  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rothbury URC 

Wed 10 July  all  FRFS Leavers Disco - after school 

Thu 11 July  all + Parents  2.45pm Trident Soccer Assembly 

Thu 11 July  Governors  7pm Summer Term Full Governing Body Meeting 

Fri 12 July  N,R  Teddy Bears Picnic + park visit 

Tue 16 July  all + Parents  Leavers Celebration at the Jubilee Hall (afternoon) 

Thu 18 July  4  Year 4 Leavers Lunch 

Fri 19 July  all  School closes at 3.15pm 

 
Term dates for 2019-2020 are available on the Northumberland County Council website:  

https://www.northumberland.gov.uk/Education/Schools/Holidays.aspx#schooltermdates 
 

Please note that school will be closed for Teacher Training on the following dates:  
Monday 2nd September 2019 & Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

 
Autumn Term for children will start on Wednesday 4th September 2019 
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